J{%J*

881H (CONGRESS HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES { REPORT
18t Session No. 198

SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION BILIL, 1963

——————

AprriL 5, 1963.—Committed to the Committee of the Whole House on the State
of the Union and ordered to be printed

I Mr. TaoMmas, from the Committee on Appropriations, submitted the
" following

E REPORT

[To accompany H.R. 5517]

. The Committee on Appropriations submits the following report in
explanation of the accompanying bill making supplemental appropria-
tions for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1963, and for other' purposes.
The budget estimates the (omnuttco has considered in connection

with this bill are contained in House Document Nos. 61, 63, 82, 89,
and 90.

SUMMARY OF THE BILL

The bill provides appropriations totaling $988,756,506 to meet
qupplemontu? requirements for various departments and agencies.
The budget estimates considered by the Committee in drafting the
bill total $1 ,641,507,106. The Committee’s recommendation for
almost every item 18 below the budget estimate. The total for the
bill 18 $652,750,600 less than the amounts requested, or a net reduction
of over 39.8 percent.

A total of $402,833,000 was submitted in the budget estimates to
supplmnont rwulm 1963 appropriations for increased costs due to
pay increases to employees under legislation enacted in the last
session of Congress and for related costs such as retirement contribu-
tions, employment taxes, health insurance, and contributions to em-
ployee life insurance premiums. Most items in the bill include funds
for this purpose and Title 11 1s entirely for such added expenses.

The Committee is recommending that all departments and agen-
cies absorb five percent of the supplemental requests for increased

—

55008




2 SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS BILL, 1963

pay costs. Departments and agencies are presently absorbing
$200,121,000 of the $692,954,000 total cost of pay increases and re-
lated costs, but the Committee believes that through closer super-
vision of travel, printing, and other controllable costs, and where
possible by not filling vacant positions promptly, the additional five
percent can be absorbed without diminishing the effectiveness of any

rogram. This reduction has been applied generally throughout the
ill, and the total saving 1s In excess ofp $21,437,000.

Recommendations for individual items in the bill are set forth
below and a tabulation of all items is at the end of the report.

TrmE 1

e —
. —— -

o R . -~

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

The Committee has approved the $311,250 budget estimate for
cooperative extension work of the Extension Service, to be derived
by transfer from surplus funds in another appropriation which the
Committee understands will not be needed in 1963. The request 18
exclusively for increased costs of postage resulting from Public Law
87-793, approved October 11, 1962,

An appropriation of $331,850 is recommended for the Statistical
Reporting Service and $52,220 for the Office of Information to cover
part of the costs of pay increases and higher postal rates, both sums
to be derived by transfer.

Agricultural Stabil i=ation and Conservation Service—The $4,000,000
supplemental request to meet rental payment commitments under
the conservation reserve program for 1962 has been approved, but
the £6.000,000 budget estimate to initiate the land-use adjustment
program for 1963 has been deferred until it can be acted on 1n the
I‘t';:lll:ll‘ unnnnl npprnpl'inli(ln bill of the l)v]ml‘tmvlll for 1964. How-
ever. $150,000 is provided in the bill for payments on contracts which
have already been signed under the old program.

Farmers Home Administration~—The Committee recommends
$1.122.900 of the $1,182,000 requested for pay act costs, but has
deferred the request for $270,000 for administrative expenses and
$5.000.000 for a revolving fund to inmtiate the new rural housing
program for the elderly authorized by Public Law 87-723, approved
September 28, 1962, The Committee 1s nof trying to stop the pro-
gram but is of the opinion that it should be acted on in the regular bill
for 1964, »u

Forest Service.—An additional £18.610.000 18 recommended for the
Forest Service, including $12,000,000 for hrelighting costs, $3,000,000
for (‘ﬂl\“‘l“ of serious infestations of forest msects which lhr('utcn SUb"'
stantial forest areas, and $3,610,000 for pay increase costs, The
budget estunate of $7.000.000 18 also recommended for liqui(_lm_ing
obligations falling due for payments in 1963 for forest development
roads and trails.




I | '

SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS BILL, 1963 3

DePARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Office of Trade Adjustment.—The Committee recommends an ap-
propriation of $25,000 for administrative expenses in carrying out
functions of the Secretary of Commerce under title I1I of the Trade
Expansion Act of 1962, instead of $200,000 as proposed in the budget
estimate. These funds will provide a limited staft for the balance of
the fiscal year to provide technical assistance for import-injured
firms. The Committee has not included language proposed in the
budget estimate to enable the Secretary to provide loans and other
financial assistance by transfers from available funds on a contingent
basis for the remaining months of this fiscal year as it appears unlikely
that any real need will arise before the fiscal year ends.

Civilian  industrial technology.—The Committee has approved
$500,000 for research and development in vital industries where new
developmental work is lageging. This is $750,000 less than the budget
estimate. The extent of research and development has been demon-
strated to bear a direct relationship to the continuing vigor of an
industry and the Committee is particularly impressed with the
testimony on the program related to textiles. It 1s understood this
industry will receive initial attention.

Patent Office—The Committee has included $1,535,000 in the bill
for the Patent Office, including $870,000 for increased printing costs
and $665,000 for part of higher salary costs due to Public Law 87-793.
This will require the agency to absorb an additional $35,000 of the
increased pay costs.

Bureaw of Public Roads.—A supplemental appropriation of $4,-
900,000 is provided for liquidation of contract authorization for IForest
hichways, due to heavier liquidating cash demands 1n this fiscal year
than was anticipated. The amount recommended is $100,000 less
than the budget estimate.

The $800,000 requested for engineering studies and estimates
relative to a highway construction program for Alaska 1s not recom-
mended at this time. While such studies may be desirable, this 1tem
18 not for an emergent situation and should be presented with other
programs in the regular annual bill for the Bureau of Public Roads.

Transportation research.—The Committee has considered a budget
estimate of $1,250,000 for transportation research and 18 recom-
mending $625,000. The President in his message to Congress on
April 5, 1962, outhined the requirements of the Government for a
comprehensive research program as a prerequisite to correcting short-
comings of existing transportation policies. ‘T'here 1s a need for more
information than is presently available on the functioning of our trans-
portation system as a whole and the interrelation of the major branches
of the industry.

DEPARTMENT OF D EFENSE

The Department requested supplemental appropriations totaling
$89,000,000 for Military personnel and $121,364,000 for Operation




6 SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS BILL, 1963

with other institutions. Also included is $95,000 to make the re- .
quired payment to the District of Columbia for unemployment com-
Eensation coverage for university employees as authorized by Public

aw 87-424, approved March 30, 1962.

Fdueation television facilities.—An appropriation of $1,500,000 1S
recommended to initiate the program of grants for construction of
educational television broadeasting facilities authorized by FPublic
Law 87-447, approved May 1, 1962. This is $500,000 less than the
budget estimate. The basic legislation authorizes appropriations of
$32.000,000 over the next five years, and the Committee cautions
the Secretary to begin the program carefully as it has great potential
if kept on a sound basis.

INDEPENDENT OFFICES
CIVIL AERONAUTICS BOARD

In addition to $79,564,000 already appropriated, the bill provides
an additional $3.300,000 for payments to local service air carriers for
subsidies becoming due and payvable during fiscal year 1963. This 18
a reduction of $178.000 in the budget estimate. The Board testified
that there is a $335,000 margin of error in the estimates and therefore
the amount recommended by the Committee is expected to be
adequate.

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

The Committee has approved the budget estimate of $30,000,000
for payment to the Civil Service Retirement and Disability Fund to
finance the cost of increased annuities and increased benefits to retired
employees authorized by Public Law 87-793, approved October 11,
1962. This reimbursement to the retirement fund for the cost of these
increases 18 required by law.

An appropriation of $812,300 is also recommended for Salaries and
expenses of the Commission. This amount includes $564,300 for
increased pay costs and $248,000 of the $496,000 requested for re-
placement of furniture when the agency moves to its new building
in August of this year. The Committee i1s requiring that this be
standard furniture handled by the General Services Administration.

The Committee recommends $170,000 for pay act costs and to
process additional investigations of United States citizens being
considered for employment by international organizations. The
Commission had a backlog of 136 investigations carried over from
1962 and an increasing number is being experienced in 1963. The
amount recommended 1s $30,000 less than the budget estimate.

An nppmlmntlon of £055,000 18 recommended for payment to the
Emplovees health benefits fund. The sum recommended is needed
for the Government’s share of the cost for health insurance for a larger
number of annuitants who are now anticipated to come on the rolls
before the end of this fiscal vear. o

COMMISSION ON INTERNATIONAL RULES OF JUDICIAL PROCEDURE

~The Committee has denied the $34 000 requested for the Commis-
sion on International Rules of Judicial Procedure. The activities



SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS BILL, 1963 o

. of the Commission have been financed since January 1, 1960, with a
grant from the Carnegie Corporation. The Committee urges the
Commission to continue to seek private funds.

FOREIGN CLAIMS SETTLEMENT COMMISSION

The budget estimate of $75,000 to permit the Commission to initiate
the general war damage claims program authorized by Public Law
87-846, approved Oct T)er 22 1962, 1s not recommended at this time.
[t was testified that this is expected to be the largest claims program
in the history of the Commission. It 1s being considered in connection
with the 1964 budget program and there 1s no apparent urgency to

begin it before the beginning of the new fiscal year.

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION

Sites and expenses, public bwildings projects—The Committee has
included $3,000,000 1n the bill for site and planning expenses for a
headquar ters bml(lmfr for the Housimng and Home Finance Agency.
[ts activities pwsontlv are 1n rented space in buildings at 16 locations.
The Committee will expect GSA to plan a good, econonucnl well-
designed building, without wasteful, expensive, or unnecessary features.

The $9,590,000 requested for plnnmnrr and conqtluctmtr two new
regional service centers for the Internal Revenue Service is not in-
cluded in the bill at this time as the projects have not yet been ap-
proved by the legislative committees as required by law.

Hos;ntal jacz[ztws in the Dhstrict of Columbia—A supplemental
appropriation of $375,000 is 10('0111mond9d to complete the financing
of the matching gmnt for a hospltnl in Southeast Washington, D.C.
as authorized l)} Public Law 87-511, approved July 1, 1962.

Federal Supply Service.— -’l‘he Committee recommends an APPropri-
ation of $1,712,000 to support increased sales of stores items in the
IFederal Su )ply %vstem and to cover part of the cost of pay increases.
These fuml will permit the agency to add 100 of the 143 additional
employees it lcquestod to handle the rising sales volume in the system.
An appropriation of $25,000,000 for increased capital of the General
buppi\ Fund 18 also leconunomlcd to provide the financing necessary
for increased sales of supplies, primarily to the Department of Defense.

Federal Telecommunications Fund.—An appropriation of $9,000,000
18 recommended to provide initial capital to procure equlpment and
facilities for a telecommunications system as authorized by Public
Law 87-847, approved October 23, 1962. It was testified that the
new system 1s O\pv(,,tod to save $7,000,000 in the first year, mth a
potuntml saving of $30,000,000 annunll} when the system 1s in full
operation.

Improvements, Natwonal Industrial Reserve Plant, No. 485.—An
appropriation of $1,100,000 18 recommended to modernize the facilities
at the small jewel bvmmﬂ' plant at Rolla, North Dakota, to be capable
of providing minimum essential requirements in the event of an
emergency. This 1s $50,000 less than the budget estimate. The
plunt 1s presently housed in inadequate temporary buildings that

require replacement.




8 SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS BILL, 1963

HISTORICAL AND MEMORIAL COMMISSIONS

The Committee recommends an appropriation of $25,000 for the
Franklin Delano Roosevelt Memorial Commission for expenses In
connection with re-examination of plans for the Memorial, as author-
ized by Public Law 87-842, approved October 18, 1962. The Bill
also provides $10,000 for the Woodrow Wilson Memorial Commission
to enable it to formulate plans for the design, construction and location
of a permanent memorial to Woodrow Wilson as authorized by Public
Law 87-364, approved October 4, 1961. This is the budget estimate
in both instances.

HOUSING AND HOME FINANCE AGENCY

Housing for the elderly fund.—A supplemental appropriation of
$25.000,000 is recommended to increase the capital to $150,000,000
in the revolving fund for direct loans for housing for the elderly.
The amount recommended is $5,000,000 less than the budget estimate.
It was testified that the $125,000,000 appropriated to date has prac-
tically all been committed, and that additional funds are needed for
the balance of the current fiscal year.

NATIONAL CAPITAL PLANNING COMMISSION

The Committee has allowed the budget request of $50,000 to pro-
vide for a design study of Pennsylvania Avenue between the (Capitol
and the White House as recommended by the Ad Hoc Committee on

Federal Office Space.

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

The Committee has deferred for consideration in the regular bill
the proposed transfer of funds to implement Public Law 87-550,
approved July 25, 1962, which authorizes the Small Business Admin-
istration to make loans to eligible firms who are injured by the Trade
Expansion Program. It is not possible at this time to estimate with
any degree of accuracy what the requirements of this program will
be, but very little workload 18 in prospect before the new fiscal year
begins.

UNITED STATES INFORMATION AGENCY

A supplemental appropriation of %2645 000 is recommended for
Salaries and expenses. This includes $650,000 to expand the book
Ymgmms in Latin America in order to complement me Alliance for
‘rogress and to meet Soviet competition, and $1,995,000 to cover part
of the increased pay costs resulting from Public Law 87-793. he
amount recommended 18 $205,000 less than the budget estimate. f

The Committee also recommends 85 800,000 to begin construction
of & transmitting facility that will provide strong Voice of America
coverage in the Far East and South Asia. It will permit the agency
to place orders now for transmitters and other long leadtime items
and permit the project to begin without delay. The amount allowed
1s $3,800,000 less than the budget estimate.




SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS BILL, 1963 9

VETERANS ADMINISTRATION

The Committee has approved without change the three items
proposed in the budget estimates for the Veterans Administration.
The first 1s $4,300,000 for Readjustment benefits, including $3,433,000
to cover unanticipated increases in cost of education and training of
Korean veterans and $867,000 for vocational rehabilitation training
for peacetime disabled veterans pursuant to Public Law 87-815,
approved October 15, 1962. The second item is $42, 000,000 for
Compensation and pensions to cover the increase in monthly rates of
compensation to disabled veterans enacted last vear, and the other
item 1ncreases the limitation on expenditures that may be made
through the Loan guarantee revolving fund by $91,058,000 due to an
unforeseen increase in the number of loan guarantee claims.

Pay act costs for the Veterans Administration in Title IT of the bill
have been reduced five percent as for other agencies, but the Com-
mittee has included a provision which will enable the Administrator
1n his discretion to use not to exceed $1,795,000 from the Loan guaran-
tee revolving fund to cover the cost of such pay increases if he
finds 1t necessary.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Bureaw of Land Management: Management of lands and resources.
The Committee recommends an appropriation of $2,900,000 to cover
emergency fire suppression expenses incurred in the summer of 1962,
and to cover part of the cost of pay increase costs. The Committee
believes that the reduction of $151,000 in the supplemental request
can be readily absorbed.

Bureaw of Indian Affairs.—The Committee has approved $1,290,000
of the $1,385,000 requested for Resources management. The amount
recommended includes $450,000 for emergency expenses of fire fichting
during the current fiscal year and $840,000 for part of the cost of pay
Increases.

The Committee has approved the $176,000 proposed in the budget
request to pay Menominee educational grants by transfer from avail-
able funds. This is the second grant to Menominee, Wisconsin, for
educational expenses as authorized by Public Law 87432, approved
April 4, 1962, to lessen the impact of the termination of KFederal
services to the Menominee Indian Tribe.

The Committee has included in the bill the budget estimate of
$0,771,250 for payments to the lower Brule Sioux and Crow Creek
Sioux Tribes of Indians. The Big Bend Dam is scheduled to be closed
In the near future and members of the Tribes must be relocated by
July 1, 1963, The Committee is also recommending the transfer of
$2,000,000 from the National Park Service to liquidate contract
authorization for Road construction by the Bureau of Indian Affairs
as proposed 1n the budget estimate,

National Park Service.—The Committee has ﬂDPTﬂ\'i"(l the 50,000,-
000 requested to initiate a program of land acquisition for the Point
Reyes National Seashore, California, authorized by Public Law 87—
657, approved September 13, 1962. The bill also includes $960,000
for the National Park Service to cover emergency fire suppression
costs and part of the cost of pay increases.

9
-

H. Rept. 198, §8-1




10 SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS BILL, 1963

Bureau of Reclamation: Upper Colorado River Storage Project.—Th
Committee has included in the bill language appropriating $3,000,000
and making $1,000,000 available by transfers from other accounts, to
provide the $4,000,000 requested to meet payments on contract earn-
ings that will acerue on the Flaming Gorge and Glen Canyon units 1n
the current fiscal year. The delays that were anticipated have not
developed and the funds recommended are needed to avoid disruption
of construction. | :

Office of Territories: Trust Territory of the Pacific Islands.—The
Committee has allowed the budget request of $7,290,000 to provide
for urgently needed hospitals, schools, utilities, and transportation
facilities in the Trust Territory. Public Law 87-541, approved July
19, 1962, increased the appropriation authorization for 1963 from $7.5
million to $15 million.

Fish and Wildlife Service—The Committee recommends $658,400
for the Bureau of Commercial Fisheries, including the budget estimate
of $400,000 for research and development on processes to produce a
concentrated protein from fish, and $258,400 to cover part of the cost
of pay increases. |

{)'irgin Islands Corporation.—The Committee recommends the ap-
propriation of $3,350,000, the budget estimate, to the revolving fund
to provide for additional power generating equipment on St. Thomas
a.m\ St. Croix. The Committee has allowe(\ these additional funds
only because of the urgency to initiate immediate installation of these
facilities. Hereafter, however, it will be expected that the local
government will assume all financial res onsiEilit-y for the program
and the committee recommends that the gnrpnmt*inn take immediate |
action to sell, under the provisions of the Federal Property and
Administrative Services Act or other appropriate procedures, the
power system to the local government at a price that will assure
repayment in full of the present Federal investment. The Committee
sees no justification for the Corporation to continue to operate this
system now that the local government 1s in a position to finance and
manage its own affairs.

The Committee has also granted the budget request of $200,000 for
loans to the operating fund for additional borrowing authority to
finance expansion of the salt water distulation unit.

The Committee recommends in lien of the budget request for a
direct n\)pmprintinn of $450.000 for grants to cover losses sustained
by the Virgin Islands Corporation in its sugar operation that this
amount be derived instead from the Internal Revenue collections which
are appropriated to the Virgin Islands Government.,

Bureau of Outdoor Reereation—The Committee recommends a
supplmlwnhd appropriation of $200,000 for salaries and expenses of
this new Bureau, a reduction of $236,000 in the budget request. A
transfer of $1,101,096 was made from the National Park Service
earlier in the fiscal year, and the appropriation recommended is to
bandle additionsl workload requirements during the remainder of
this fiscal year. This allowance 1s 1n accordance with the amount
recommended by the Committee in the regular bill for 1964.

Tae Jubpiciary

_ The Committee has approved $30,000 for printing and binding
Supreme Court reports. This is a reduction of 33,000 in the budget
estimadte.




SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS BILL, 1963 11

An appropriation of $188,341 is recommended for Salaries of judges
of the Courts of Appeals, District Courts, and other judicial services
to provide for the payment of compensation and related benefits for
an increased number of judges in 1963, and to liquidate $88,341 of
unpaid obligations in this account for fiscal year 1962. This is the
amount that current estimates indicate will be needed for this item.

The Committee has approved $130,000 for Travel and miscellaneous
expenses of the Courts of Appeals, District Courts, and other judicial
services instead of $190,000 as contained in the budget estimate.
The allowance includes $70,000 for additional transcripts that must be
furnished to indigents at the expense of the Government pursuant to a
recent court decision, and $60,000 to purchase 169 sets of West’s
Modern Federal Practice Digest for judges. There is no disposition
to deny the courts what they need but the Committee questions if
every judge will require an individual set of the Digest. Where sev-
eral judges are together they may use a library jointly. Certainly no
copies should be furnished a judge unless he requests 1t.

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

The Committee has included in the bill $1,110,000 for Salaries and
expenses of United States attorneys and marshals. The allowance
will require that 5 percent of the cost of pay increases be absorbed.

The Committee has allowed $600,000 for fees and expenses of wit-
nesses, a reduction of $100,000 in the budget estimate. Although the
rate of expenditure is higher than in 1962, the Committee believes the
amount provided will be adequate.

The $400,000 requested for Support of United States prisoners to
meet the increased charges made for housing and feeding Federal
prisoners during temporary stays in State and local institutions has
been approved.

DEPARTMENT OF LLABOR

Trade adjustment activities.—The Committee recommends an ap-
propriation of $100,000 for administrative expenses to carry out the
Department’s responsibilities under the Trade Expansion Act of 1962.
This will provide 12 of the 37 positions requested to enable the Secre-
tary of Labor to begin the performance of functions assigned to him.
The proposed transfer provision to make funds available on a contin-
cent basis for benefit payments for the remaining months of this
fiscal year 1s not recommended.

Bureaw of Employment Security.—The Committee has approved a
supplemental amount of $20,000,000 for unemployment compensation
payvments to Federal employees and ex-servicemen for the current
fiscal year. The insured unemployment rate and the number of
claims have increased since the original appropriation was approved,
and present funds will soon be exhausted. The amount recommended
18 $4,000,000 less than the budget estimate.

Bureaw of Employee’s Compensation.—The Committee recommends
an appropriation of $3,000,000 to pay a greater number of disability
and death claims of Federal employees than was originally estimated,
and to cover increased costs for medical and hospital services. Thisis
$300,000 less than the budget estimate, but should be adequate for
the balance of this fiscal year.




12 SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS BILL, 1963

LLeGgisLAaTiVE BRANCH

In addition to the customary payments to beneficiaries of deceased
Members, the items for the House of Representatives are exclusively
for pay act costs, which have been reduced five per cent over-all the
same as for the Executive agencies, and to replenish current appropria-
tions for the amounts used to cover obligations incurred during the
fiscal year 1962. Such transfers were authorized by provisions con-
tained in the Legislative Branch Appropriation Act, 1963.

Arclatect of the Capitol—The Committee has approved the request
of the Architect to make an additional $300,000 available in the cur-
rent fiscal year. 'T'his sum is needed to pay for lighting improvement
work which was not expected to be completed until fiscal year 1964.

The Committee has also included language in the bill which will
enable the Architect, as authorized and directed by the Commission
having jurisdiction, to place orders for furniture and furnishings for
the Adciitionul House Office Building at an early date so it will be
availlable when the space 1s ready for occupancy next year. A
similar provision was made with respect to furniture and furnishings
for the F}xtension of the Capitol.

DEPARTMENT OF_STATE

Admwnastration of forewgn affairs.—The bill includes $6,588,500 for
Salaries and expenses, a reduction of $4,181,500 in the budget esti-
mate. The Committee has allowed $545,000 of the $1,790,000 re-
quested for new or additional programs, $2,500,000 to modernize
communications msuipment at oversea posts, and $3,543,500 for pay
increase costs. The Committee also recommends an additional
$300,000 for Emergencies in the diplomatic and consular service to
finance unanticipated requirements. This is $50,000 less than the
budget estimate.

International organizations and conferences.—The budget estimate of
$835,000 18 recommended for Contributions to international OTZANiZa-
tions to pay assessments of two Inter-American organizations whose
budgets were adopted after the regular 1963 budget estimates were
prepared last year. The Committee also recommends $71,800 for
Missions to international organizations, which includes $59,800 for
salary increase costs and $12,000 for expenses of the American delega-
tion to the Inter-Parliamentary Union.

The Committee recommends an appropriation of $315.000 for
International conferences and contingencies, a reduction of $440.000
in lhn huth:vt estimate. '”liﬂ prn')\'inlo_“S S‘l.’)ﬂ,ﬂﬂﬂ rOr expenses inci(ieht
to organizing and holding the World Food Congress in the United
States as authorized by Public Law 87-841 approved October 18, 1962
and $65,000 for the United States contribution to the International
Secretariat on Middle Level Manpower. The funds for these two
programs have been earmarked in the bill. ‘

TrREASURY DEPARTMENT

Bureau of Accounts —The Committee has approved the budget
estimate of $1,739,000 for salaries and expenses of the Division of
Disbursement to cover the costs of the postal rate increases established




'l.

SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS BILL, 1963 13

by Public Law 87-793, approved October 11, 1962. The Bureau of
Accounts is absorbing all of the pay act costs and $20,000 of the postage
rate increase.

Bureaw of Customs.—The bill contains $3,108,000 for salaries and
expenses of the Bureau, including $2,598,000 for part of the added
cost of pay increases, $155,000 for wage board increases granted
through January 10, 1963, $125,000 to screen Communist political
propaganda at ports of entry, and $230,000 to continue and strengthen
the program of checking and verifying key import data. The amount
recommended in the bill is $167,000 less than the budget estimate.

[Inited States Secret Service.—The bill contains $309,000 for salaries
and expenses of the U.S. Secret Service, including $209,000 for pay
rate increases and $100,000 for additional agents. This 1s a reduc-
tion of $42.000 in the budget estimate. In making these additional
funds available, the Committee is relying on the Secret Service to use
good judgment as to how the money can best be used.

The Committee is also recommending $308,000 for salaries and
expenses of the White House Police to cover the pay increase costs
and to enable the White House Police to extend and secure the coverage
to the entire Executive Office Building as authorized by Public Law
87481, approved June 8, 1962.

Bureaw of the Mint—The Committee has allowed $544,900 for
Salaries and expenses, including $405,000 for the production of
additional coins and two gold medals, and $139,900 for part of the
costs of pay increases.

Coast Guard.—The Committee has approved $2,536,000 for -
creased quarters and per diem travel allowances, lump-sum readjust-
ment payments for reservists when they are involuntarily released
from active duty, and for part of the cost of pay increases. 'l'he
amount recommended is $64.,000 less than the budget estimate.

Distrier oF COLUMBIA

The budget estimates considered by the Committee for the District
of Clolumbia in both titles of the bill total $8,468,300. The Committee
has made reductions totaling $619,110 and i1s recommending $7,849,190
for appropriation, to be financed from District of Columbia funds.

The Committee has approved most of the items substantially as
they are contained in the Lmlgot estimates, except that the amounts
requested for increased pay costs have been reduced by five percent
the same as for Federal agencies. The items for Public safety and
Health and welfare are reduced by $47,900 and $401,100, respectively,
as the Committee i1s advised by the District that these accounts can
absorb amounts in this magnitude.

The Committee notes that there are adequate funds in the General
fund of the District of Columbia to finance these supplemental re-
quests, and that there will be a surplus going into 1964.

TirLe 11

INCREASED Payxy (Cosrts

In addition to the amounts provided for pay increases in Title I,
the Committee i1s recommending $261,622,200 in this title. This 1s
$15,189,375 less than the budget estimates. The Committee’s recom-
mendations for all pay increase costs in the bill are set forth at the
beginning of the report.




14 SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS BILL, 1963
TrrLe 111
CrLAIMS AND JUDGMENTS

The Committee has included $16,993,400 for the payment of claims
and judgments rendered against the United States as set forth 1n
House Document No. 90.

I IMITATIONS AND LEGISLATIVE PROVISIONS

The following legislative provisions not heretofore carried in connec-
tion with any appropriation bill are recommended:

On pages 8 and 9 in connection with the Department of Health,
Education, and Welfare, Hospitals and medical care:

Provided, That, in. addition, the limitation in said appropriation
as herein and heretofore increased, on the amount avauable for
payments for such medical care is hereby increased by the amount
of any unobligated balance as of June 30, 1962, in sard appro-
priation.
On page 9 in connection with the Department of Health, Education,
and Welfare:

Provided, That this amount and the amount appropriated under
this heading in the De(artment of Health, Education, and Wel-
are Appropriation Act, 1963, shall also be available for ard
to the aged, blind, or disabled and medical assistance for the
aged, as authorized in title XVI of the Social Security Act,
as amended.

On page 9 in connection with the Department of Health, Education,
and Welfare:

The a ppr(cy)rialion and authorization in the paragraph
designated ‘‘Grants to States, next s ucceeding fiscal year”’, and
in the succeeding }{’”’“U"‘} ph, under this heading in the Depart-
ment of Health, Education, and Welfare Appropriation Act,
1963, shall also be available for carrying out title XVI of the
Social Security Act, as amended.

On page 22 in connection with the Architect of the Capitol:

The appropriation “Acquisition of property, construction,
and equipment, Additional House Office Building" shall here-

after be available also for necessary furniture and furmshings
for such project.

On page 23 in connection with the Department of State:

of which 3250000 shall be available for expenses of organizir
and holding the World Food C'ongre.sjs in tﬁc Um't{d tates, 73
authorized by the Act of October 18, 1962 (Public Law 87-841),
and 865 000 shall be available for the United States Contribution
to the International Secretariat on Middle Level Manpower.

On page 25 in connection with the District of Columbia:

Not to exceed f180,000 of funds heretofore a O{Inal.ed '
under the heading " Capital outlay’, in the Dijxlrid o%o umbia

Appropriation Act, 1963, shall be available for the purchase of
equipment for the Evans Junior High School and shall be in
addition to the amount heretofore provided for such purpose.

.‘



SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS BILL, 1963

. On page 49 1n connection with General Provisions:

SEc. 202. Except where specifically increased or decreased
elsewhere wn this Act, the restrictions contained within appro-

priations, or provisions affecting appropriations or other funds,

available during the fiscal year 1963, limiting the amounts which
may be expended for personal services, or for purposes involving
personal services, or amounts which may be transferred between
appropriations or authorizations available for or involving such
sermcees, are hereby increased to the extent necessary to meet not
to exceed 95 per centum of the increased pay costs authorized
by or pursuant to law.

On page 49 in connection with General Provisions:

Skec. 203. The Adminastrator of Veterans Affairs sizall have
the authority to transfer not to exceed $1,795,000 from the *“ Loan
guaranty revolving fund” to any other appropriatio-ns of the
Veterans Adminastration to pay for increased pay costs author-
wzed by or pursuant to law for fiscal year 1963 +f in has dis-
cretion he finds 1t necessary.

15




00T .QEI 006 2E8 LT | 000 286 ‘L1 s TR T TR R " TJUAWASEURW PUW] 3§10
:UOMBZI[IIN PuUv uorajoxd 3810
f O01AIDE 18910,
K (093 ‘3—) (08% '62) (009 ‘7¢) -====-=----=-(J9jsus} £q) sesuadxe pU¥ SILV[E] :UONWWIOU] JO YO |
a 000000 ‘G- s | 000 ‘000 ‘¢ TR TN punj Sujajoaad A2ep[e oYy 10§ Fusnoy uany
~ (001 69—) (006 ‘@81 ') (000 ‘281 'I) Sl L 1 R s T T Y S e P
m 000 ‘022 — = —ewd e U U 000 ‘0.2 1------------------------------------------ao:atao.aae.
m ‘ posuadxo puv SON[ES
m f UONBNSTUIWPY WO S0 g
m cmmmmmmmmmm === ==| 060 000 P 000 ‘000 ‘¥ t'-- 0 kS o O, e S S S S RGBS G 9 8 S S wvidold aAIO8A1 TONVAIGRTO))
M 000 ‘0S8 ‘¢ — 000 ‘0¢1 000 ‘000 9 1--------..-----..- SaaEE weiSod Juomisnpw ofn-puvT]
H ‘ :001AIDQ UOIBAIORUO)) PUN UONUZIIqWIS [WINNopay
& (09L ‘¢18—) (0g8 ‘I€8) (0089 ‘LVE) -====(19j5uB1) £q) sosuUAdXd PUL SALIV[VG 190IAIGY Junaoday wInsMMK
m N ELETE fosa'rmse)  Noms sy [ aouome oaRwandoo foolAIoy  UOWI
e QUAVINOTHOY 40 INARIMVIH(]
: | p—
7 e, e | — | RS-~ e e ———————————
qQIm wdw%:%%o e | gvc@ﬁm%og: souwIIse Jedpng T £114199% 30 JustIedac]

A ———

19

19
19
19
9

4L

9

19

19

0N
o H

16

TII9 IHL NI IANIN

WO00dd SINAOKWY d

et

——

NV STILVWILST 13Hand 40 INIWILVLS FAILVIVAROO



D~
r—i

SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS BILL, 1963

P -
CRV G—

000 ‘020 01

000 000 ‘€8¢ ‘2

000 ‘C29 — 000 ‘¢z9
Q00E0OS=" " "®lis s
000 ‘00T — 000 ‘006 ¥

000 ‘Ge— 000 ‘cgc ‘1

000 ‘0GL— 000 "00¢

000 ‘GLT— 000 ‘CZ

000 ‘0% 'T

000 ‘008
000 ‘000 ‘¢

000 ‘02¢ ‘1

—

000 ‘0¢%°

adBnsus’]

000 ‘002

- —

I I T O T

000 ‘092 ‘62

000 ‘000 L
009 ‘¢F
00G 'TE€L

- . . - -

- - - = - — — - - - - = _ - -

- . O ——

_— S . S . S . . W e -

- - -— - -

- O O -

'I.'.ul.'.l.'ll..'..l.lI.-I.I-il.l.-..l..-l.lll-.l.lllll..l..l..ll.l.l

.‘Il-.l.ll.l.l..‘..ll.I_.I..I.I_...I..l.-rr.l...l.ll_l.ul.llllllII

FOHANKNKO

20JaIUI0) JO juauraeda(] ‘[viog,

== = ;L._L.__,.._.._.H ﬂ::..:h_:mi:ﬂ._.

(CONBZLIOYINE J0BIJUOD JO UONEPMbI]

”ﬁuu::n?:_r. apwiy, Jo o |

,,,,,,, __..J_...,....;. .H:.w _::.mu:.fu .....:._....:um; _.__.: ....—:L......

o

SAUMYIN] 3189104

”rTﬂ___.”— ..__Z;_,..— ._._.__ :d.....;.:_m—

== ====gasuadxd puv SAUN[ES 1011 U]
LJoouyoa) [VLIISNpUl uvwifiaALl)
-----gaojueiend pus suwo] juswisnipe apuiy,

-=20UwIsIssy Juaunsnipw apuiy,

40 INAWIMVIE(]

........ 2InjMolay JO uawilIwda(] ‘VI0],

-~ =--(UO1}BZLIOYINE J0VIJUOO JO UONVPINDI])

-=-=---goneiadoos L1330}

§[TRi] pUv §FpPROd 18910 9

-

MVALd puv #¥I8

L]

8%

19

19
19

19

19

19




SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS BILL, 1963

18

LNEAISEY §HL 40 FOlas() |ALLOOEXH

ESNIAE(] TIAI)—ESNEIE(] 40 INERIUVIE(]

AJBIT —98U9Ja(T JO juamruwdo(] ‘193101,

Q0J0,] A1y ‘@ouvudjurvw puw uopwied()

|7~ "= =-----=-=-sdio)) euuuly ‘Gouwuljuivul puv uopwiad()

“£AuN ‘@ouvunjuivw puw uonwied

]
r

ALY ‘9ouvuajavm puw uonwiad()

C R R R T I U I B U B R R B

0J0, ] A1y ‘puuosiad LIVINTIN

i | sdio) euuwpy ‘Puuosied LIWIIN

AavyN ‘puoosiod LN

e e S e e i SRS AT S S o Auny ‘euuossed AINMTIN

AUVLITIN —HSNGAH(] 40 INERINVAU(]

ponupuo)—J] WiiL],

£11A139% 20 Justmryredoc]

000 ‘0¥ 000 ‘SSZ

= B T S
000 ‘006 ‘19— | 000 ‘006 ‘19
7 o S S5 | | T
000 ‘303 ‘G — 000 ‘291 ‘€02 | 000 ‘F9E ‘013
000 ‘148 ‘T— 000 ‘€€ ‘¥ | 000 ‘¥0Z ‘¥¥
000 "9 — 000 '00S 1 000 ‘¢SS 1
000 ‘€€ ‘T— 000 ‘221 'S2 000 ‘¥S¥ ‘62
000 ‘¥96 ‘18— 000 ‘202 ‘¥¥ 000 ‘1ST ‘OF
= 000 ‘000 ‘0S 000 ‘000 ‘0¢
= T ek 000 ‘00L ‘9 | 000 ‘00L ‘9
e s n == 00 00L1S] | 000 '00% ‘T1
........ ========1 000 ‘009 ‘61% " 000 ‘009 ‘618

|

L

§010TI]159 ~mam | |
A posedwoo [11d popuemImoddy |  s9ywmIse jedpng

— - e —————

= ——— - ————

sosuadxe puw SOUE[ES :Jujuuv]g Loualiows JO OO

qoIwosay] :esuajo(] Jo jusunjaevdo(] ‘esuaye(r na) |

JQouRuuIvW puw uonwied()

eunosiad LIVIITTIN

— . —— S ———————— —— — o —— m— - e —— ——

o ————

PONUIIUO)—7)1Q Y} UL PIPUIWULO0IIL SPUNOWD PUD §7}0WiIsa J26pnq fo puawiapvis 2a1pvivduio))

19

19

19

19
19

19

19
19
o
19




- - — -

19

000 ‘91¢ ‘61

SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS BILL, 1963

—

- ——

000 ‘Z¥9 ‘S1C

000 ‘00¢ T
000 ‘€FF
00¢ ‘20T
000 ‘00¢ '€

000 ‘000 003

000 ‘SG6 TET

000 ‘000 ‘G
000 ‘&F¥
000 ‘€€1
000 ‘059 ¢
oochmmw

000 ‘000 012

........ 2IVJ[9A\ PUS ‘TOIIBONPH ‘WIvAH JO jusmwnda(] (%10,

000 ‘0T — 000 ‘C1¢ 000 ‘€z&

000 ‘L& — 000 ‘812 'I 000 ‘GCZ ‘I
000 ‘000 ‘T— 000 ‘00¢ 000 ‘00G ‘T
000 ‘0L ‘L— 000 ‘08¥ 'S 000 ‘009 ‘T1
£ 000 ‘CCC— 000 ‘C¥¢ 000 ‘009

000 ‘000 '00€ — 000 ‘000 ‘€2 000 ‘000 ‘G2¢

000 ‘000 00¢ —

-I.III-II'II.IIII.II

000 ‘000 "00¢
000 ‘000 ‘ST

- . . - . - - - -

-

- — - = = - - - - - s -

p—_—— O O F OF = = N

I"'ll't"ll'-'ll'lin

I.I..I.'I.I__‘II.I....I.I.'

— A

- O S =

III...III..-II.I...I.I.I'

SOTII[I0%V] UOISIAD[@] [FUONWINPS] :AJIW]aI0a8 943 JO PO

e s e e--——-———UoU X0 pus SoUv|vs rAMRI9ATU] PIBAMOH

“gosuodxo puw SaIR[NS

........ aIuJ[EM PIIYO PUs [WUIII¥UI O] SHUVIT)

NYaIN§] 8 UMIPIYD

§301A10Q AT, JO nualing] ‘sosusdxa puv SoLV[US

........ IR ISISSS ::::; JOJ Sajuls O] sjuvdy)
SA0IAIOR A[TUv,] JO nuadng
UONBIISIUIUIPY AJHNDIE [VI00S
.............. - (ZOR1) 24%0 [wOIpaul puw SwIdsoH
..................... adud [VoIpatu puw g IAdSOH
......... qoJevasal puv ...J__,T}:E; qijeay Ajunuiuion)
................. §I11IATI08 O8BaSIP A[quIIUNUIIO)
A01AI08 IWOH 21And

............ gasuadxo puv SaUvV[ES gonewonps Jo 90

FAVATI A ANV ‘NOILVOAAQY "HIIVEH 40 INAMIAVIA(]

..... Juapisalg 241 03 pyeudoidds spung “[Wi0],
.................... - == ===011VID[I00V §XI0OM OT[qNd
..................................... JIT19d IFSURI(]

ILNTAISSHd EHL OL AZLlVIN4d0H4dY SANOA

-
>

19

19

19

4!

19
19
8¢

19

19

19

19




SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS BILL, 1963

20

000 ‘686 ‘L— e (00 ASETE. TR AR T §309(0xd s¥urpng ojjgnd ‘uoponaysuo) | 19
000609 ‘T— | 000°000°¢  [000'G09‘'P  |TTTTTTTTTToTTommmomooes s300foad Surppmq ongnd ‘sesundxo puw sy | 19
NOLLYHISINIRQY SSOIAHNS TYHANAD
_d@amllm.lmhﬂlu.ﬂﬂll.ll - ST TTTTTTT T m s s e s s s s s s s == sosuadxo puw sopwes | 10
NOISSIAROD JINENATILLIES SKIVIO NODIRuUOJ
000 ‘¥&— R SsSSS B R T e e sosuodxo puw sopvws | z8
| AHANAI00Ud 1TVIOIAAr 40 SATOH TTVYNOLLVNHALNI NO NOISSIRROD
00L ‘628 — 00 26618 | 000 29228 TTTTTTTIIIIITIIITI ST uOSS W WO 901Aeg 1AL (W0
000 ‘22— ; omalll i Tpuny sjgousq gjeey sevdojdure ‘syuwmiinuaw 10) juswdvd juswuieson) | 10
s o 000 00z ojuy 4q Juemkoldwe 10} SR wING PONUN 1o GONNERRIATI | 10
00L ‘LLT— 00€ ‘218 000 ‘060 ‘T S e e T T sosundxo puv wpvvg | 19
................. 000 ‘000 ‘o€ 000 ‘000 ‘0€ TTTTTTTTTTTpung AMIQESH( PUS JUIWSINEY 901AL0E (141D 03 Juowde | 19
, NOISSIRIKOO Q0IAMES TIAILD
7000 '8L1S— | 000 ‘008 s | 000'szh'es |- (UOII¥Z1IOYINE J0VIJU0D JO uOREPINbI]) K010 Jw 03 Muowde | 19
L QUYOH SOLLOVNOHZY TIAILD
| PHOLd4A() INEANALHAN]
penunjuo)—] Wi ]
Qs w%wﬂ g Eanﬁmmdgm sejsuIIse Jedpng : £3a130% Jo Jusarsedec] .huz:

PONUIIUO)—7719 Y2 UL PIPUIWWLOI2L SPUNOWD PUD §23DWS2 J20pNg JO puswaivys 2a1Davduso))




i
N

SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS BILL, 1963

000 ‘€00 ¥ —

000 ‘C¥¥F 'S

000 ‘008 ‘¢ —
000 ‘€% —

000 ‘008 ‘¢

—

000 ‘¢¥9 ‘2

(000 ‘000 ‘'€ —)

— - . . e - - - — - — - - -

e —— ——— —— = —

O S - -

000 0¢

000 ‘000 ‘¢ —

| 000 ‘000 €T

—— | — —

- . . . . - - ——

ll-t"lll.‘l.‘ll'l

000 ‘0T
000 ‘€7

000 ‘0S¥ 'T1

e —— = ==

——

000 ‘009 6
000 ‘0¢8 'z

T ——
—

000 ‘000 ‘€)

— e — — - =4

000 0¢

000 ‘000 0%

000 ‘€20 9T —

000 ‘281 '0F

000 ‘0S¢ —
000 ‘000 ‘T—
000 ‘000 ¢ —
000 ‘€8¢ —

000 ‘00T ‘T

000 ‘000 ‘6

000 ‘000 ‘GZ
000 ‘GTL ‘T

000 ‘CLE

— - -

- — - - - — - —_ - - - - -_— e - - -

I..‘.I.I.lilll-ull..'ll.l.’t-li.ll-lll

ll-l--'l-"--'l'.‘.--‘l"l

'l-l‘ll-'lll'l"..llll‘----..l.

- - - - - —_— —

Aoualy uonvuoju] SMWIS paju) ‘Mmo],
s msmsEnmenmRss SATI[I0W] OIPVd JO UOIONIISUOD puw uonIsIboy

e e e R e SOSUMIX0 puy SOLNNS

AONAOHY NOILYRHOANI SELVIS QJLIND

NOILYHISINIRAY SSANISOH

NOISSIIKIKOD

AONAOY ANROH

- - - - - -— - = -

ENOISSIKIKOD

- - = - - -—

ONINNY

== === (1ajsuBI) £q) GOUWISISEW UVO] jueunsnipy apul g,

TIVIAS
....... - = = gaennxo puw gaIwuS
TYLIAYD TIYNOILLYN

sessEsETTTTpun) ..,._.?_.T_... 2111 10} u:_r.:::

aONY ONISNOH

1--:__er,ﬁ::~:3”1u —..Hm.:.::v—/. ::r.:.ff .:;q.umra:_kff

TTUOISSIUIUO)) VO« Iy [2A9S00Y ouwla(] uryuvd g

TVYIHORARK ANY IYOIHMOISIH

UONBNSTUTWIPY SA01ATAE [wIaUsL) ‘[WI0],

m.xw. CQ.EQ_Zﬂ.Z u:.ﬁ.,_. L_w...._u:..uu.ﬂ _..,._fuﬂ;:__ _s:.gﬁﬁ./. f...:n::......jh.,?:—
............................... pun, SuoNBIUNUIuoS[a], [RIopa ]
........................................... puny Addng [wisusn)
ao1a19q A(ddng waapag ‘sasuadxa Funevind()

wIqUIN{0)) JO PLNSI(] 973 ul SNII¥) [w3dso |

19

19

9

-
-

19

9

19
19
19

19

19




SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS BILL, 1963

22

b i

e kA S R E 000000 g 000 ‘000 ‘c e SR seaaC CTTTETEEETTETTETTTTTTIORONsSuO)) 19
000 ‘0% — 000 ‘096 000 ‘000 ‘1 TTTTTTTTTTTTTTSTIm o sm s s mm T u00900d PUR JUIWLSBUE Y 19
, f JOIAIOR NIN ] [WUONEN
i e & (000 ‘000 ‘&) f (000 ‘000 ‘&) “(19ysunay £q) (UOUZIIOYINE JORIIUOD JO BONWPINDI]) TORINLSUCD PYoy o8
I | ksl it B e R o R e S | R
pe e (D00 LT (000 ‘9L1) t-:.----..-----------c&"aab £q) sjuvdd [BUOIIEINDPA IUTWOTD Jy 10
000 ‘66— 000 ‘062 ‘I | 000 'G8€E ‘I [ wm e TTTTTIUAWRENURI SR0INOSIY 19
, SBIINQY UNIpu] JO nwang
000 ‘I1G1$— | 000 ‘006 Z | 000 ‘160 ‘€ " 77 7S90IN0SAL PUV FPUB] JO JUIWITVUBJY JUIWATWUNY PUV] JO nuaIng | 19
HOMMALN] @HL 40 INERINVIE(]
e | 000 ‘00¢ ‘OF 000 ‘00¢ ‘OF D T e o ™oL
cmmmmm e (000 ‘8¢0 ‘16) | (000 ‘820 ‘16) : T- Sk St (suoryudnqo uo uonwiruy]) punj Jurajosss Sjuwivnd uvory | 19
—mmmeeeeeceea——- | 000 ‘000 ‘Z¥ 000 ‘000 ‘z¥ 5t 0 ot e ek 2 5 P S 2 e e suosuad puv vopwsuadwol) | 19
cmmmmemem——————— 000 ‘008 §¢ 000 ‘00¢ ‘F& [-==meme e e eec e e e #igeuaq Jusunenfpeayy | 78 10
NOLLVHISININAY SNVHIIAA
pPonNuUNuo)—+A0144() INTANRIAAN]
penunuo))—J «181],
SIS L o ——— P ——— | oot 11

qIa poredmoo g

e e e - — - = = = — - -

PenUIIuO)—7719 2y} UL PAPUIULULOIIL SPUNOWD PUD SFPDULLISI 12bpnq Jo puamiav)s pavypsvdwo))



23

SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS BILL, 1963

— —

‘JUATIUIDA0T SPUB[S] UIBIIA 943 O3 payvudoidds su01109[|00 SNUIADL [VUISJUY WOIJ J9JUIY AQ paalop oq 0J, 1

000 ‘€0T —

1he 'S¥E I¥¢ ‘1¢¥
000 ‘09— 000 ‘081 000 ‘061
000 ‘0% — 1#€ ‘881 1¥€ ‘822
000 ‘€ — 000 ‘0% 000 ‘€S

029 ‘619 ‘0%

0¢Z ‘GE9 T8

-'l..l..l..l.l.llllll.lll'l-l!

'lll'llll."lllll

(000 ‘000 ‘I +)

000 ‘000 ‘I —

000 003

| (1)

000 002
000 ‘0S¢ '€

00¥% '8¢9

000 ‘062 ‘L

(000 ‘000 'T)
000 ‘000 ‘€

000 ‘9¢¥
000 0S¥
000 ‘002
000 ‘0¢¢ '€

000 ZL9

000 ‘000 ¥

...................................... Amoipng o4y ‘viol,

............................ gasuadxa SNOAUV[[HOFIW PUN [SARI],

........................................... gadpnl Jo salwug
'ga01A108 [wRIpnl J9yj0 puw ‘SHN00 PSP ‘spwadde Jo 8N0YH

l'll-l--l‘l—-ll‘l-'--'-'I"-‘.ilﬂ-l'_.l.li.l..l.lcll.i..l.."-‘ri

guodal uanos

ﬂﬁ_u._w._am:m u.__:_U:_a_ puw w:::_._..ﬁ 8IVIS pajiu 21 JO WNo) ..::...:W:m
AMVIOIAO [ @H],
.......................... 101a3u] 913 Jo jusmaedad WIOL
............... gostuadxo puw SOUR[ER (UON¥AIDIY J00PH) JO nuaing
.............................................. FUOINQqUIuoO)
..................................... punj Supwiado 0} sURO]
............................................ punj auiajoasy
-uonwiodio)) spuwis] UIAIIA
................... £30IN08a1 JO SUOIIVINISIAUL PUE JUSTIHIBUY JN

'89S [BI0IoWITIO)) JO NEBAINYH 12014199 NPT PU® sl 4

lllllllllll mﬂuﬁﬁ._.nm JUIVE ] U1 Jo .A..._O:._..u.u.ﬁ 1Snd ], “ﬂh‘_hq.uuth:h.. JO 20450

:100(01J 2581018 J2ATY OpRIOIO)) 1add uonEwWvRIY JO neaang

19
(9

19

19
19
19
19

19

19




GZI ‘1 —
000 ‘¥ +

0€L ‘¢S

000 ‘CP

- HONVH{] SALLVISIOAT]
= | ‘ | b4 ‘ , i ‘ | | | e e T T T T T T T T TS ' ‘
- 00091 ¥— 000 ‘001 ‘€2 000 ‘919 ‘2z 10qw Jo Juampvdac ‘o,
m., 000 ‘00&— 000 000 ‘€ 000 ‘00€ ‘¢ BT e o T I sosuadxa puw supwp
= uonwsuadwod ssafordwmy uonwsuadwo))  seadoidwsy Jo  nuwaing
79} 000 ‘000 ‘¥ — 000 ‘000 ‘0z 000 ‘000 ¥z ST T T Um0 IALe-X0 puw saadojdwe miapa g
W 10j uonwsuadwmod juamiojdwonn :Ljunoeg juemsopduwsy Jo nwaing
m 000 ‘012 — 000 00T 000 O1€ R i M SINIANOY quownenfpy opuay,
mw | | HOAV] 40 INANINVIA(]
& 000 ‘08T — 000 ‘011 Z 11 A wnsnpe jo Jusunawdacy ‘o,
H .......... e 000 ‘00¥ 000 ‘00¥% e sJauosud swig pajru] Jo uoddng (maess UoR ] [wiope g
& 000 ‘00T — 000 ‘000 000 ‘002 R e e e s FOSSOUTIAM JO sosuadxo puw s00 g
m 000 ‘0£$ — 000 ‘OTT ‘18 000 '0FT 18 TTUUSRUsINY puw s£0u10ny SIS ppu)) ‘sesuadxe puv sapvivg
m... | TUONENSUTUPY [WI0Uad puv sjANoY vior]
m f AOLISO[ 40 INAWRINVIA(]
penunuo))—] @],
M vﬁgﬁmooo mdg ﬁo@ﬁﬁ%%ooo& SOIBUITISY J0dpng A31AT9% Jo Justyedag]

SaAnwuosaaday Jo esnoy

TR Ay Jo yo
SIDQUIIJY PIsEaap JO SOUBIIPIUI] 0} UL ]

19

GR

0
19

o
(R
0

pPOnuUuUO)—7719 Y} UL PIPUFUULOIIL SPUNOCWID PUD SRpDwsa 1206png Jo juswapos sayynsndwo))

. oaz
L




29

1963

SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS BILL,

——

00L ¥L9 ¥—

——e —

- e — —

000 ‘0¥ ¥ —
00% ‘€ —

000 08 —
00G “IST ¥ —

. R E B EFE B = = = = I I

- . . . . - - =

008 011 'S
000 ‘¢1%
008 ‘12

000 ‘CE8

000 ‘00¢

00¢ ‘8SKE 9

— I e —

odendunr]

000 '00¢

000 ‘0CT
000 ‘€7
CR0 ‘S8

e

—_ wa——

000 €82
000 ‘¢c
000 ‘¢

000 €8S

000 ‘0ce

000 ‘02

_:._L. .M..M.J

000 ‘00¢

000 ‘0CT

000 ‘€2
€80 ‘S8

0l

- - . i i a ....ﬁ‘..f._ m._ hﬂn_.:_n)__hd..-m,.m— .—dmw._.ﬁu |
= s -~-ga1ouaBuruod PuY SHUIIIJUOD [VUO[IVUIIIU]
A ——— . TTESTTTRUONVZIUNAIO0 [RUONvIIajUl O] SUOISSLIN
FUONNQLIIuON

‘SIOUSIA U0 PUR SUOIIEZIUYAIO [WUONvRUINJU ]

& & " .. L] L - F - ﬂ-_* & H - = L L ] ..14 b.r...-_q "
-t — . ..m..lm..- -“_ _“_..__ L) .m_ i 15 _.._J __h__. ._..._.q ..__-___. _.m \ Mda __m —.
i —— - =t wuadxs puv SLveg
o %8 w W » & § -G - . ‘01_ - . 4-.-..4.__- ] -
- ___h._._._ A .L____;H s _ [ .__h..__L_ AY ._H__q.f

e sttt al: - Fwyw 7 _-ii.h.
JUIpjing 204j() 9sNoH

"TOMONJISsUu09 .‘.”hh.-‘u,ﬁhnm ._.H:— ::‘_.hw::..?...f.a

—
e
-
o
-
-
—
LA
A—
l-q
el
-
i
-
L ]
-
-—
Ll
.
-
—
-—
[ ]
_—
-y
e
—
—
T
"
i
-l
-
L
.
L

(o31de) 2141 JO UOsuIIxY

’ “_a_uﬂqmam
|

. p— . 1y IR IS5
- - - - - - gy e e g ndelsar
—.I.l..__-..ll.'_.l.li...ll.r - 11h;-ﬂh.”hﬁ~t ._h wl -.ﬁ\
_
- - Eeree 2y 1
- e eecmcmmmmmcmeeemeemmmeeee==mee-e=s==gSnueay Suniodoy
|
_ - e @ - T _.4_*._
bty 1 = T8 Lol [ EE I

(Y
At

(O

19

-

1Y

19

§!




SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS BILL, 1963

26

i et (1 [ 47 [(009%598).. '~ | [F==Ts5=7% a4 TTT 7T 7T TE)INS puw swivld Jo judwmd}jog | 19
(oor ‘ror—) (000 ‘008 ‘T ) (001 ‘1oL °1) Tl o M oo S e e ey L g B WEj9Aa puw vy 19
(006 ‘LT—) (000 ‘0LT °€) (006 LI °¢) e e = e = T TAYous onqng | 19
(007 ‘41—) (000 “1777) (00% '897) TTmmTmmmmmmsmssmssmsesssossssasuadxo Supesado peieudn 1o
_ | _ ssosuadxo Junwand '
j | | :FpuUny wIquinjo)) Jo OS] I
I VIHIRAT0)) 40 LOMLSI(] |
ﬂmg ‘LT — iooa PG 'S | | 000 ‘€28 'S |===m s naunavdagg AINSWOLY, ‘(W0
000 59— | 000 ‘98¢ 000 ‘009 ‘Z | e e et “sosuadxe Jupuiad( pavng ewo) | g
001 ‘¢ — f 006 ¥¥¢ 000 ‘0¢¢ """ =TT mmm s - csosuadxo puv VRS Uly 01 JO nuaang 19
= e e Q00 208 | 000 'SOE ‘- R N N0 ISNOH MY ‘Ssuadxd puw spvivg | 19
000 ‘2% — 000 ‘60¢ | 000 ‘1¢¢ e A A S s s sosuads puv wpvvg 19
u ‘ ARAIDS 104005 WIS pnjuaj) _
000 ‘L9T$— 000 'SOT '€ 000 GLZ '€ T -sosuadxo puv @UV[Eg wwojn;) Jo nwaing | 19
S G st 000 ‘682 ‘1 ﬂ 000 ‘68L ‘18 - ~JUOWIRINGS(] JO HOISIAL] ‘Sosuadxa puw spveg #1unosay Jo nwaang | 1o
ﬁ | INARIUVAA(] ANNSvVEN] ‘
| panunuo)-—J @1l
M m_wh.__mwﬂw (e gvhwﬁamﬁoooz syuEIsa 193png £11a130% 30 Jusmrydac] | .“xw,”‘*_.,.. "

ﬁo::::obilw\s wi :w ﬁwﬁ:_v:::obz Sjunownp E:a STJOULLYS I w;ﬂ\:zc .\,.: JUIL DS

— S — e -

.__.::y::?: 0)



CN

)
©
o)
i
m..,
/M
7
oz
-
—
=
-
-
o
Ay
-
o
Ay
oW
A
-
-
-
4
()
o
=
—
2
79,

000 ‘0¢L ‘z¢9 00¢ ‘922 ‘'S]06

GLe ‘681 CI — | 00% ‘T39 ‘192
(014 @8I —) 06C "T06 ¢
C.2¢ ‘681 ‘C1 | 007 ‘=70 ‘107

GCG T9S LE9

(007 ‘997 —) (009 L76 7

e — e = — - -

; \
(000 ‘081I)

(000 ‘L—)

13111 1 ]

- — -

M




1] Wﬂlﬂﬂ N

3 9088 01760 7151




	39088017607151_0001
	39088017607151_0002
	39088017607151_0003
	39088017607151_0004
	39088017607151_0005
	39088017607151_0006
	39088017607151_0007
	39088017607151_0008
	39088017607151_0009
	39088017607151_0010
	39088017607151_0011
	39088017607151_0012
	39088017607151_0013
	39088017607151_0014
	39088017607151_0015
	39088017607151_0016
	39088017607151_0017
	39088017607151_0018
	39088017607151_0019
	39088017607151_0020
	39088017607151_0021
	39088017607151_0022
	39088017607151_0023
	39088017607151_0024
	39088017607151_0025
	39088017607151_0026

